

	Drawing Schedule	e		
		Current	Current	
Sheet Number	Sheet Name	Revision	Revision Date	Designed By
01	Cover Page	A	27/09/24	PDG
02	Existing Site Plan	A	27/09/24	PDG
03	Site Plan	A	27/09/24	PDG
04	Floor Plans	A	27/09/24	PDG
05	Elevations	A	27/09/24	PDG
06	Landscape Plan	A	27/09/24	PDG
07	Carpark	A	27/09/24	PDG
08	Turning Templates - Exit	A	27/09/24	PDG
09	Turning Templates - Entry	A	27/09/24	PDG
10	Concept Stormwater Plan	A	27/09/24	PDG
11	Sediment & Waste Management	A	27/09/24	PDG



BCA Classification & Re	quirements
Class 6 - Vehicle Repair S Class 7a - Carpark	Shed/
Single storey Type C construction	
Type of construction Requ External Wall Distance from fire source f	
Less than 1.5 m	90/ 90/ 90
1.5 to less than 3 m	60/ 60/ 60
3 m or more	_/_/_
Exit Travel Distances	
Class 6 & 7	20m to single exit or 40m to 2 or more exits. Class 6 can be increased to 30m

NCC Definition: Carpark A building that is used for the parking of motor vehicles but is neither a private garage nor used for the servicing of vehicles, other than washing, cleaning or polishing.

ARE	AS:				
				07/00/04	
A 1	DA Prelim	inary		27/09/24	
No		Descript	ion	Date	9
		els, dimensio			be
		veen owners nent of consti		efore	
	_				
		P.B. EV	<i>veleig</i>		
		Plan	Serv	ice	
		• • • • • • • • • •			
		Short Street S	Scone NSV	V 2337	
	1	Ph:(02)	65452108		
		A.B.N. 88 Email: pbepla	709 487 29 ans@amail		
Con	riaht [.] P	B Eveleigh Pl			
owne	ership of	f this plan & d	esign. It m	ay not be	
repro	oduced i	n whole or pa	rt without	written con	sent.
PROJ		ED TAXI DE	POT		
АТ					
		LAND ST, N	/USWEL	LBROOK	
LO	T 2 DP	1006362			
FOR					
			7/10		
SIZE	SCALE	As indicated	JOB No:	015-24	REV:
A1	DATE DRAWN	07/08/24 PDG	SHEET No:	01	A
		100			



Existing Site Plan



Proposed Easement Adjustment





PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Existing gates to be replaced by sigle gate by others

Relocated shipping container as shown

Dimensions o	f parking spa	aces
Userclass Length Width Aisle Width	= 1 (AS 28 = 5400 min = 2400 min	90.1Table 1.1) n n (AS 2890.1 Figure 2.2).
Total parking sp	aces required	
Transport o	or Truck Depot	 Cars - 1 space per 2 on site staff PLUS 1 space per transport vehicle present at peak vehicle accumulation on site.
No of s	·	2 x onsite staff = 1 space 3 x taxis = 3 spaces 3 x taxi driver personal vehicles 7 spaces required.
Pro	posed Parking	7 spaces have been provided.
Total Acces sp	ssible parking aces required	= 1 x accessible = 6 x standard parking spaces = 7 parking spaces
N	CC Part D4D6	= 1 space per 100 spaces
MSC LEP Dictionary Gross Floor Area Definition		
internal face of external wall building, measured at a heig (a) the area of a mezzanine (b) habitable rooms in a bas (c) any shop, auditorium, cir but excludes— (d) any area for common ve (e) any basement— (i) storage, and (ii) vehicular access, loadin (f) plant rooms, lift towers an (g) car parking to meet any parking), and	s, or from the internal f ht of 1.4 metres above , and sement or an attic, and nema, and the like, in a rtical circulation, such g areas, garbage and s nd other areas used ex requirements of the co	a basement or attic, as lifts and stairs, and

(i) terraces and balconies with outer walls less than 1.4 metres high, and(j) voids above a floor at the level of a storey or storey above.

AREA	NS:				
A	DA			27/09/24	
No.		Descript	on	Date	9
		s, dimensio			be
		en owners		pefore	
comm	nenceme	ent of consti	ruction.		
		'.B. EV	releig		
	-				
		Plan	Serv	ICe	
		an de de de de de de de d	an an an an an an an	an an an an	
		hort Street St	Scone NSV	V 2337	
	, .		65452108	12001	
		A.B.N. 88	709 487 29		
	E	mail: pbepla	ans@gmail	.com	
Copyr	ight: PB	Eveleigh Pl	an Service	e retains	
		his plan & d			
reproc	luced in	whole or pa	irt without	written con	sent
PROJE					
PRO	POSE	D TAXI DE	POT		
AT					
	MAITL	AND ST, N	/ USWEL	LBROOK	
		06362			
FOR					
	WEITE	BROOK T/	AXIS		
SIZE S	SCALE	As indicated	JOB No:	015 04	REV
		07/08/24		015-24	
$\Delta 1 \vdash$	DRAWN	PDG	SHEET No:	03	





A building that is used for the parking of motor vehicles but is neither a private garage nor used for the servicing of vehicles, other than washing, cleaning or polishing.

General Note	S	
CLASS 6 & 7a Single Storey Type C Construction		
RC slab to be in accordance with E All structural details to be designed Written dimensions will take preced Floor finishes to comply with AS 14 Provide external security lights to a	& provided by an lence over scale. 28.1 Part 7	Engineer.
All work & materials is to comply wi	th section B of the	NCC.
All glazing to be supplied and instal F3D4 of the NCC, AS2047, AS1170		with parts B1D4 &
Roof coverings to comply with AS1 Hot water, warm water & water cool accordance with AS 2444 & E1D14	ing systems to be	installed in
90mm stud walls with plasterboard internal walls. Finish to remaining walls to be arran All floor & wall linings to comply with of the NCC. All building work to comply with app C Specification 7 of the NCC.	nged with owners. h specification Par	t C Specification 6
All paths of travel to comply with pa Installation of services or equipmer comply with Part D3D8 of the NCC. Where stairs and/or ramps are requ accordance with NCC part D3D14 & resistant finish or nosing strip in acc	nt in exits & paths o uired, they are to b & table D3D15. All	of travel shall e built in stairs to have slip
Application		Condition
Ramp steeper than 1:14	Dry P4 or R11	Wet P5 or R12
Ramp steeper than 1:20 but not steeper than 1:14	P3 or R10	P4 or R11
Tread or landing surface	P3 or R10	P4 or R11
Nosing or landing edge strip	P3	P4
Thresholds to comply with NCC par Barriers to prevent falls to comply w Doors opening to required exits mu accordance with NCC part D3D25. Door hardware to be supplied and i the NCC. Door signage to comply with NCC p Disabled access to comply with NCC Install compliant signage in accorda specification 15 of the NCC.	vith NCC part D3D st open in an outw nstalled in accorda part D3D28. C part D4 and AS ⁻	17 rard direction in ance with D3D26 o 1428.1
Fire extinguishers to be installed in NCC. Fire extinguishers must be provided with part E1D16 of the NCC. Emergency lighting & exit signs to b of a power failure & installed in accorduced accorduced and the second standards.	d during construction provided & oper	on in accordance rated in the event
All waterproofing to be carried out in specification 26 of the NCC and AS		

Building to be damp proofed in accordance with F1D6 of the NCC and high impact vapour barrier provided under slab as per F1D7. All wet areas are to be graded and drained to a floor waste in accordance with F2D4 of the NCC. Ventilation of rooms to comply with Part F6D6 of the NCC.

Power load shall comply with Section J of the NCC. All lighting to be installed in accordance with J7 of NCC.

AREAS:						
Ground	Floor	Area		190.	.4 m²	
Ground	Floor	Covered A	rea	137.	.0 m²	
Mezzar	nine A	rea		46.9		
				374.	.2 m²	
	A				27/09/24	
No.		Descripti	on		Date	•
		en owners o ent of constr	ruction.			
(P.B. Ev Plan	veleig Ser	-	e	
	7 S	hort Street \$	Scone NS	SW 2	337	
		Ph:(02) A.B.N. 88	6545210 709 487			
	E	mail: pbepla			m	
ownershi	ip of th	Eveleigh Pl nis plan & d whole or pa	esign. It	may	not be	sent.
PROJECT	OSEE) TAXI DE	POT			
AT 47A M/ LOT 2		AND ST, N 006362	IUSWE	ELLE	BROOK	
	ELLE	BROOK TA	AXIS			
SIZE SCA		As indicated	JOB No:	0	15-24	REV:
	E	07/08/24				

ng	- Colorbond "Wallaby" Monoclad roof sheeting
ər	- Colorbond "Woodland Grey"
ia	- Colorbond "Woodland Grey"
ŋg	- Colorbond "Woodland Grey"
ts	- Colorbond "Woodland Grey"
es	- Colorbond "Woodland Grey"
ls	- Colorbond "Wallaby" Monoclad wall sheeting
es	- Colorbond "Woodland Grey"
rs	- Colorbond "Woodland Grey"
rs ne el	- Colorbond "Woodland Grey" - Colorbond "Shale grey" Doors to comply with contrasting requirements of NCC & AS 1428.1

SIZE	SCALE	As indicated	JOB No:	015-24	REV:
Δ1	DATE	07/08/24			Λ
	DRAWN	PDG	SHEET No:	04	A



Elevation 3 1:100













Landscape Legend

Broom finished natural concrete
Selected gravel
Selected lawn turf

- New security gates & fence

Existing gates to be — replaced by sigle gate by others

1500 high aluminium — slat screen around bin storage area





Carpark Table

Dimensions of parking spaces

Userclass Length Width Aisle Width	= 5400 mir	n (AS 2890.1 Figure 2.2).
Total parking space	ces required	
Transport or	Truck Depot	= Cars - 1 space per 2 on site staff PLUS 1 space per transport vehicle present at peak vehicle accumulation on site.
No of spa	·	2 x onsite staff = 1 space 3 x taxis = 3 spaces 3 x taxi driver personal vehicles 7 spaces required.
Prop	osed Parking	7 spaces have been provided.
Total Access space	ible parking ces required	= 1 x accessible = 6 x standard parking spaces = 7 parking spaces
NC	C Part D4D6	= 1 space per 100 spaces
MSC LEP Dictionary Gross Floor Area Definition		
	or from the internal f of 1.4 metres above nd nent or an attic, and	

(d) any area for common vertical circulation, such as lifts and stairs, and
(e) any basement—

Existing gates to be replaced by sigle gate by others

(e) any basement—
(i) storage, and
(ii) vehicular access, loading areas, garbage and services, and
(f) plant rooms, lift towers and other areas used exclusively for mechanical services or ducting, and
(g) car parking to meet any requirements of the consent authority (including access to that car parking), and
(h) any space used for the loading or unloading of goods (including access to it), and
(i) terraces and balconies with outer walls less than 1.4 metres high, and
(j) voids above a floor at the level of a storey or storey above.



Δ	DA			27/09/24	
A No.	DA	Descripti	on	Date	<u> </u>
	-				
		P.B. Ev Plan	Scone NS	N 2337	
		Short Street \$	Scone NS 65452108 709 487 2	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
owner	ight: PE	Short Street \$ Ph:(02) A.B.N. 88	Scone NS\ 65452108 709 487 2 ns@gmai an Service esign. It n	N 2337 98 I.com e retains nay not be	se
	ight: PE rship of duced ir	Short Street S Ph:(02) A.B.N. 88 Email: pbepla B Eveleigh Pl this plan & d	Scone NS 65452108 709 487 2 ans@gmai an Service esign. It n rt without	N 2337 98 I.com e retains nay not be	se
AT 47A LOT FOR	ight: PE rship of duced ir POSE MAITL 2 DP1	Short Street S Ph:(02) A.B.N. 88 Email: pbepla B Eveleigh Pl this plan & d whole or pa	Scone NS 65452108 709 487 2 ans@gmai an Service esign. It n rt without POT	N 2337 98 I.com e retains nay not be written con	
PROJE PROJE PROJE PRO PRO PRO PRO PRO AT 47A LOT FOR MUS	ight: PE rship of duced ir POSE MAITL 2 DP1	Short Street S Ph:(02) A.B.N. 88 Email: pbepla B Eveleigh Pl this plan & d whole or pa D TAXI DE D TAXI DE	Scone NS 65452108 709 487 2 ans@gmai an Service esign. It n rt without POT	N 2337 98 I.com e retains nay not be written con	

AREAS:





Turning Templates - Exit 02



Turning Templates - Exit 04

Design Vehicle



B99 Vehicle
Overall Length
Overall Width
Overall Body Height
Min Body Ground Clearance
Track Width
Lock-to-lock time
Kerb to Kerb turning radius
-

5.2m 1.94m 1.878m 0.272m 1.84m 4.00s 6.25m

Path Legend	
B99 Vehicle	
Forward travel	
Reverse travel	











ARE	AS:				
A	DA			27/09/24	
No		Descript	ion	Date	e
Note	e: All lev	els, dimensio		rials must l	be
		veen owners		oefore	
com	mencer	nent of const	ruction.		
	-				
		DR E	releig	h	
	4				
	4	— Plan	Serv	ice	
		Short Street	Scone NSV	V 2337	
	,	Ph:(02)	65452108		
		A.B.N. 88	709 487 29		
		Email: pbepla			
		B Eveleigh Pl f this plan & d			
		n whole or pa			sent.
PROJ		•			
PR	OPOSE	ED TAXI DE	POT		
AT					
47A MAITLAND ST, MUSWELLBROOK					
LOT 2 DP1006362					
FOR MUSWELLBROOK TAXIS					
	SVVELL		4X15		
SIZE	SCALE	As indicated	JOB No:	015 04	REV:
	DATE	07/08/24		015-24	Δ
AI	DRAWN	PDG	SHEET No:	09	





Selected roof ventilators -

Existing stormwater pit



Roof Plan 1:100





1 : 125

Waste Management Notes

DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION The proposed works will include the following:

1.	Re-use excavated material on
2.	Green waste mulched and re-
3.	Bricks, tiles and concrete re-u
4.	Plasterboard waste returned to
5.	Framing timber re-used on site
6.	Windows, doors and joinery re
7.	All asbestos, hazardous and/c
	accordance with WorkCover A
8.	Plumbing, fittings and metal e
9.	Ordering the right quantities of
	possible.
10.	Re-using formwork.
11.	Careful source separation of c

Sediment & Waste Management Site Plan

- 1. Re-use excavated material on-site and disposal of any excess to an approved site. e-used on-site as appropriate, or recycled off-site. -used on-site as appropriate, or recycled off-site. to supplier for recycling. site or recycled off-site. recycled off-site. l/or intractable wastes are to be disposed of in Authority and EPA requirements. elements recycled off site.
 - of materials and prefabrication of materials where
 - f off-cuts to facilitate re-use, resale or recycling.

